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ALLEGANY COUNTY 
 

Local Management Board of Allegany County, Inc. 
125 Virginia Avenue 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
301-783-1720  
301-722-0937 (fax) 
lmb@allconet.org  
Website: www.lmb.allconet.org  
 

Point of Contact – Courtney Thomas 
cthomas@alleganyhrdc.org 
 
Lesa Diehl, Chair 
Local Management Board of Allegany County, Inc. 
c/o Allegany County Health Department 
Mental Health System’s Office 
P.O. Box 1745 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
301-759-5070  
lesa.diehl@maryland.gov  
 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 
 

Anne Arundel County Partnership for Children, Youth and Families 
1 Harry S. Truman Parkway, Suite 103 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-222-7423  
410-222-7674 (fax) 
Website: www.aacounty.org/Partnership  
 
Point of Contact - Pamela Brown, Executive Director 
srbrow00@aacounty.org   

BALTIMORE CITY 
 
Family League of Baltimore City, Inc. 
2305 N. Charles Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
410-662-5500  
410-662-5517 (fax) 
Website: www.familyleague.org    
 
Points of Contact – Jonathon Rondeau, President & CEO 
Extension 203 
jrondeau@familyleague.org  
 
Karen Janssen, Senior Director of Funded Partnerships 
410-735-1766 (phone) 
kjanssen@familyleague.org 
 
Jonathan Carter, Senior Associate 
Jcarter@familyleague.org  
 
Ginger Mihalik, Board Chair 
Family League of Baltimore City, Inc. 
c/o Outward Bound Baltimore Chesapeake Bay 
1900 Eagle Drive 
Baltimore, MD 20217 
443-662-7468  
gmihalik@outwardboundbaltimore.org    
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
 
Baltimore County Local Management Board 
6401 York Road, 3rd floor 
Baltimore, MD 21212 
410-887-8727  
410-377-2935 (fax) 
Website: www.baltimorecountymd.gov/Agencies/lmb  
 
Point of Contact - Donald Schlimm, Acting Executive Director 
dschlimm@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
Laura Culbertson, Board Chair 
Baltimore County Local Management Board 
c/o Baltimore County Department of Health 
6401 York Road, 3rd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21212 
410-887-3729  
lculbertson@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
CALVERT COUNTY 
 
Calvert County Family Network 
30 Duke Street, Suite 101 
P.O. Box 1098 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-414-5997  
410-414-5998 (fax) 
ccfamilynetwork@co.cal.md.us 
Website: https://md-calvertcounty.civicplus.com/index.aspx?nid=91 
 
Points of Contact – Jennifer Moreland, LMB Coordinator 
morelaje@co.cal.md.us 
 
Maureen T. Hoffman 
Director, Department of Community Resources 
410-535-1600 ext. 8801  
hoffmamt@co.cal.md.us 

Robin Sizemore-Stewart, Board Chair 
Calvert County Family Network 
c/o Calvert County Department of Juvenile Services 
200 Church Street, Suite 2800 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
443-550-6275  
robin.stewart@maryland.gov  
 

CAROLINE COUNTY 
 

Caroline Human Services Council, Inc. 
317 Carter Avenue, Suite 100 
Denton, MD 21629 
410-479-4446  
410-479-4617 (fax) 
Website: www.cchsc.org  
 
Point of Contact – Susan Runnels, Director 
carolinehumanservicescouncil@gmail.com  
 
Rebecca Loukides, Board Chair  
Caroline Human Services Council, Inc. 
24841 Woods Drive 
Denton, MD 21629 
410-479-1983 
bloukides@hotmail.com  
 
CARROLL COUNTY 
 

Carroll County Local Management Board 
10 Distillery Drive, Suite 101 
Westminster, MD 21157 
410-386-3600  
410-876-5255 (fax) 
Website: www.carrollfamilies.org  
 
Points of Contact – Lisa Hecker, Local Management Board Manager 
lhecker@ccg.carr.org  

http://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/Agencies/lmb
mailto:dschlimm@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:lculbertson@baltimorecountymd.gov
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Christine Cambareri Kay, Director 
Carroll County Department of Citizen Services 
410-386-3600 
ckay@ccg.carr.org  
 
Lynne Griffith, Board Chair  
Carroll County Local Management Board 
634 Jasontown Road 
Westminster, MD 21158 
443-244-0014  
deliriouswithglee@yahoo.com 
 
CECIL COUNTY 
 

Cecil County Department of Community Services 
200 Chesapeake Boulevard 
Elkton, MD 21921 
410-996-8430  
 
Points of Contact – Barbara Smith, Chief, Community Partnerships 
bsmith@ccgov.org 
 
Amy N. LePore, Ph.D., Director 
443-553-3504 
ALePore@ccgov.org  
 
David Trolio, Board Chair  
Cecil County Department of Community Services 
200 Chesapeake Boulevard 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 
410-996-5295  
410-620-9483 (fax) 
dtrolio@ccgov.org   
 

 
 
 
 

CHARLES COUNTY 
 

Charles County Advocacy Council for Children, Youth and Families 
8190 Port Tobacco Road 
Port Tobacco, MD 20677 
301-396-5244  
301-934-0107 (fax) 
Website: http://www.charlescountymd.gov/local-management-
board/charles-county-advocacy-council-children-youth-and-families-local-
management 
 
Points of Contact – Haywood W. Evans, Director, Community Services 
301-934-0100  
EvansH@charlescountymd.gov   
 

Alexandra Alexis, Local Management Board Specialist 
301-396-5242 
AlexisA@charlescountymd.gov 
  

Earle Knapp, Chair 
Charles County Advocacy Council for Children, Youth and Families 
9170 Crescent Lane 
La Plata, MD 20646 
301-392-6122  
leknapp@aol.com  
 

DORCHESTER COUNTY 
 

Dorchester County Local Management Board 
502 Court Lane, Room 103 
P.O. Box 26 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-228-0281  
410-228-9642 (fax) 
Website: 
www.docogonet.com/index.php?page=local_management_board  
 
 
 

mailto:ckay@ccg.carr.org
mailto:deliriouswithglee@yahoo.com
mailto:bsmith@ccgov.org
mailto:ALePore@ccgov.org
mailto:dtrolio@ccgov.org
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Point of Contact - Nancy Shockley, Director 
nshockley@docogonet.com 
Holly Ireland, Board Chair 
Dorchester County Local Management Board  
c/o Mid Shore Mental Health System 
28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 
Easton, MD  21801 
410-770-4801  
hireland@msmhs.org  
 
FREDERICK COUNTY 
 

Frederick County Office for Children and Families 
Public Safety Training Facility 
5370 Public Safety Place, 3rd Floor 
Frederick, MD  21704 
301-600-3536  
301-600-1636 (fax) 
Website:  www.frederickcountymd.gov/ocf  
 
Point of Contact – Leslie Barnes, Director 
301-600-1447  
LBarnes@frederickcountymd.gov  
 
Jenifer Cronin Winkler, Board Chair 
230 W. Patrick Street 
P. O. Box 3826 
Frederick, MD 21705-3826 
301-662-0099 ext. 2501 
301-698-9460 (fax) 
jwinkler@waystationinc.org 
 
GARRETT COUNTY 
 

Garrett County Health Department  
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, MD 21550 
301-334-7440  

 
Point of Contact – Fred Polce, CSA/LMB Director 
fred.polce@maryland.gov 
 
Rick Dewitt, Board Chair 
Director, Garrett County Department of Social Services  
12578 Garrett Highway 
Oakland, MD 21550 
301-533-3025 
rick.dewitt@maryland.gov 
 
HARFORD COUNTY 
 

Harford County Department of Community Services 
Local Management Board 
125 N. Main Street 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-638-3389  
410-638-4965 (fax) 
LMB@harfordcountymd.gov 
Website: www.harfordcountymd.gov  
 
Point of Contact – Silvana Bowker 
410-638-3389 ext. 1306  
scbowker@harfordcountymd.gov 
 
Shawn Kros, Chair 
Harford County Department of Community Services 
Local Management Board 
c/o The Arc Northern Chesapeake Region, Inc. 
4513 Philadelphia Road 
Aberdeen, MD 21001 
410-836-7177 ext. 314  
SKros@arcncr.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:nshockley@docogonet.com
mailto:hireland@msmhs.org
http://www.frederickcountymd.gov/ocf
mailto:LBarnes@frederickcountymd.gov
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http://www.harfordcountymd.gov/
mailto:scbowker@harfordcountymd.gov
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HOWARD COUNTY 
 

Howard County Office of Local Children’s Board 
6751 Columbia Gateway Dr.  Suite 303 
Columbia, MD 21046 
Fax:  410-313-6424 
Website: http://howardcountymd.gov/communityresources  
 
Points of Contact - Kim Eisenreich, Director 
410-313-1461  
keisenreich@howardcountymd.gov  
 
Marsha Dawson, Program Manager 
410-313-5929 
mdawson@howardcountymd.gov 
 
John Byrd, Board Chair 
Howard County Local Children's Board  
c/o Howard County Department of Recreation and Parks 
7120 Oakland Mills Road 
Columbia, MD 21046 
410-313-4662 
jbyrd@howardcountymd.gov 
 
KENT COUNTY 
 

Family and Community Partnerships of Kent County 
115 S. Lynchburg Street, Suite F 
Chestertown, MD  21620 
410-810-2673  
410-810-2674 (fax) 
Website: www.kentcountylmb.com  
 
Points of Contact:  Rosemary Ramsey Granillo, Director 
410-778-7600 
rramseygranillo@kentgov.org  
 

 
Shelley L. Herman, County Administrator  
Office of the Kent County Commissioners  
400 High Street  
Chestertown, MD 21620  
410-778-4600 
Sherman@kentgov.org   
 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
 

Montgomery County Collaboration Council for Children, Youth and 
Families, Inc. 
1801 Research Boulevard, Suite 103 
Rockville, MD 20850  
301-610-0147 ext. 215  
301-610-0148 (fax) 
Website: www.collaborationcouncil.org  
 
Points of Contact – April Kaplan, Executive Director 
april.kaplan@collaborationcouncil.org  
 
Cheryl Jenkins 
cheryl.jenkins@collaborationcouncil.org  
 
Gabriel Albornoz, Board Chair 
Montgomery County Collaboration Council for Children, Youth and 
Families, Inc. 
c/o Department of Recreation 
4010 Randolph Road 
Silver Spring, MD 20902 
240-777-6800  
240-777-6803 (fax) 
Gabriel.albornoz@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

http://howardcountymd.gov/communityresources
mailto:keisenreich@howardcountymd.gov
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PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY 
 

Prince George's County Commission for Children, Youth and Families 
6420 Allentown Road, Suite 46 
Camp Springs, MD 20748 
301-265-8401  
301-248-0719 (fax) 
Website: http://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1635/Children-
Youth-Families-Division  
 
Point of Contact – Elana Belon-Butler, Acting Director 
ETButler@co.pg.md.us  
 
Joseph Pruden, Board Chair 
Prince George's County Commission for Children, Youth and Families 
5705 Carlyle Street 
Cheverly, MD 20785 
301-602-2117  
Joseph@josephpruden.com 
 
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY 
 

Queen Anne's County Community Partnerships for  
Children and Families  
104 Powell Street 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410-758-6677  
410-758-6904 (fax) 
Website: www.communitypartnerships.info    
 
Point of Contact - Michael Clark 
Executive Director of Housing and Family Services  
mclark@qac.org   
 
Joe Grabis, Board Chair 
Queen Anne's County Community Partnerships for  
Children and Families  

c/o Queen Anne's County Department of Juvenile Services 
120 Broadway, Suite 9 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410 819-4186 
Andrew.Grabis@maryland.gov 
 
ST. MARY'S COUNTY 
 

St. Mary's County Department of Aging & Human Services 
23115 Leonard Hall Drive 
P. O. Box 653 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-4200 ext. 1848  
301-475-8485 (fax)  
Website: http://stmarys.md.networkofcare.org/family  
 
Point of Contact - Kelsey Bush, Local Management Board Manager 
kelsey.bush@stmarysmd.com  
 
Ella May Russell, Board Chair 
St. Mary's County Department of Aging & Human Services 
c/o St. Mary’s County Department of Social Services 
23110 Leonard Hall Drive 
P.O. Box 509 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
240-895-7173  
ellamay.russell@maryland.gov  
 
Copy all correspondence for St. Mary’s County to: 
 
Lori Jennings-Harris, Director 
St. Mary’s County Department of Aging & Human Services 
P.O. Box 653 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-4200 ext. 1070  
lori.harris@stmarysmd.com  
 
 

http://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1635/Children-Youth-Families-Division
http://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1635/Children-Youth-Families-Division
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SOMERSET COUNTY 
 
Somerset County Local Management Board 
8928 Sign Post Road, Suite 1 
Westover, MD 21871 
410-651-2824  
410-651-2963 (fax) 
Website: www.sclmb.org 
 
Point of Contact – Rota Knott, Executive Director 
rota.knott@maryland.gov  
 
Karen Brimer, Board Chair 
Somerset County Local Management Board 
c/o Somerset County Circuit Court 
P.O. Box 279 
Princess Anne, MD 21853 
410-651-7582  
karen.brimer@mdcourts.gov 
 
TALBOT COUNTY 
 

Talbot Family Network 
c/o County Manager's Office 
South Wing - Courthouse 
11 N. Washington Street 
Easton, MD  21601 
410-770-6869  
TalbotFamilyNetwork@Talbgov.org  
Website: 
www.talbotcountymd.gov/index.php?page=talbot_family_network  
 
Point of Contact – Jan Willis, Coordinator 
TalbotFamilyNetwork@talbgov.org  
410-310-5584 (cell) 
 
 

 
Point of Contact for Fiscal Issues – Angela Lane, County Finance Director 
410-770-8021  
alane@talbotcountymd.gov  
 
Point of Contact – Jessica Morris, Asst. County Manager 
410-770-8005  
jmorris@talbotcountymd.gov  
 
Sherry Sutton, Board Chair 
Talbot Family Network 
P.O. Box 1029 
Easton, MD  21601 
410-822-0330 
ssutton@tcps.k12.md.us 
 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 
 
Washington County Office of Community Grant Management 
33 W. Washington Street, Room 210 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
240-313-2040  
240-313-2091 (fax) 
Website: http://www.washco-md.net/grant_man/index_lmb.shtm 
 
Points of Contact – Susan M. Buchanan, Senior Grant Manager 
240-313-2092 (direct)  
sbuchanan@washco-md.net  
 
James Hovis, Director 
Washington County Office of Community Grant Management 
jhovis@washco-md.net 
 
Deena Holder, Chair 
Washington County Local Management Board 
35 W. Baltimore Street 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
301-733-6911 ext. 163 

http://www.sclmb.org/
mailto:rota.knott@maryland.gov
tel:410-651-7582
mailto:karen.brimer@mdcourts.gov
tel:410-770-6869
mailto:TalbotFamilyNetwork@Talbgov.org
http://www.talbotcountymd.gov/index.php?page=talbot_family_network
mailto:TalbotFamilyNetwork@talbgov.org
tel:410-310-5584
mailto:alane@talbotcountymd.gov
mailto:jmorris@talbotcountymd.gov
tel:410-822-0330
mailto:ssutton@tcps.k12.md.us
http://www.washco-md.net/grant_man/index_lmb.shtm
mailto:sbuchanan@washco-md.net
mailto:jhovis@washco-md.net
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dholder@hagerstownha.com  
 
WICOMICO COUNTY 
 

Wicomico Partnership for Families and Children 
125 N. Division Street, Room 101 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-546-5400 ext.1810 
Website: http://www.wicomicocounty.org/140/Local-Management-
Board-Wicomico-Partners 
 
Points of Contact – Lisa Campbell, Director 
lcampbell@wicomicocounty.org  
 
Lori Brewster, Board Chair 
Wicomico Partnership for Families and Children 
c/o Wicomico County Health Department 
108 E. Main Street 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-543-6930 
lori.brewster@maryland.gov  
 
WORCESTER COUNTY 
 

Worcester County Initiative to Preserve Families 
6040 Public Landing Road 
P.O. Box 129 
Snow Hill, MD 21863 
410-632-3648  
410-632-2869 (fax) 
Website: www.worcesterchildren.org  
 

Points of Contact – Jessica Sexauer, Director 
Jessica.sexauer@maryland.gov  
 
Jennifer LaMade 
Jennifer.LaMade@maryland.gov 
 

L. Eloise Henry-Gordy, Board Chair 
Worcester County Initiative to Preserve Families  
c/o Worcester County Board of Education 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 
410-632-2582 ext. 5069 
ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
 
Copy all correspondence for Worcester County to: 
Deborah Goeller, Health Officer 
Worcester County Health Department 
P.O. Box 249 
Snow Hill, MD 21863 
410-632-1100 ext. 1205  
410-632-1119 (fax) 
deborah.goeller@maryland.gov  

mailto:dholder@hagerstownha.com
mailto:lcampbell@wicomicocounty.org
mailto:lori.brewster@maryland.gov
http://www.worcesterchildren.org/
mailto:Jessica.sexauer@maryland.gov
mailto:Jennifer.LaMade@maryland.gov
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